12-24-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08) ited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) -22-08 103541146 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record une attached accomments or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? **⊠** No Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger or acquisition to Lasalle Bank National Association Name: Rick Plybon - Bank of America Internal Association ☐ Individual(s) Address: FL9-100-01-06 Limited Partnership J General Partnership Street Address: 9000 Southside Blvd Corporation- State: City: Jacksonville ★ Other Financial Institution State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: United States Zip:32256 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) December 11, 2008 Corporation Citizenship Assignment Assignment Merger X Other Financial Institut Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other Release of Security Agree and Assi (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Rick Plybon -- Bank of America 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: FL9-100-01-06 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 9000 Southside Blvd X Enclosed

8. Payment Information:

Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Nath 23/2008 DEYRNE

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip: 32256

Evelyn Davis Myers, Asst. Vice President

Name of Person Signing

Signature

City: <u>Jacksonville</u>

Phone Number: 904-464-5051

Email Address: rick plybon@bankofamerica.com

Fax Number: 980-233-7051

State:<u>Florida</u>

9. Signature:

00000023 72174289

40.00 OP 375.00 OP

Milking.

003467/0363 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72374289 FILING DATE: 10/26/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 943322 FILING DATE: 09/19/1972

MARK: NORM-O-TEMP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73092040 FILING DATE: 06/30/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1069469 ISSUE DATE: 06/28/1977

MARK: BLANKETROL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73324827 FILING DATE: 08/24/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1234474 ISSUE DATE: 04/12/1983

MARK: MAXI-THERM

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73199749 FILING DATE: 01/12/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1242682 ISSUE DATE: 06/21/1983

MARK: PLASTIPAD

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73324828 FILING DATE: 08/24/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBEF: 1262892 ISSUE DATE: 01/03/1984

MARK: HEMOTHERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73525635 FILING DATE: 03/07/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1357874 ISSUE DATE: 09/03/1985

MARK: MICRO-TEMP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73729570 FILING DATE: 05/20/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1520732 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/1989

MARK: ECMO-TEMP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74016460 FILING DATE: 01/03/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1646750 ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1991

MARK: TEMP-PAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74039192 FILING DATE: 03/16/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1670786 ISSUE DATE: 12/31/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0468 RightFax 1/25/07 1:55 PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

003467/0363 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74143741 FILING DATE: 03/04/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1709298 ISSUE DATE: 08/18/1992

MARK: WARMAIR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74286079 FILING DATE: 06/18/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1753774 ISSUE DATE: 02/23/1993

MARK: STERI-PROBE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74079085 FILING DATE: 07/17/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1757600 ISSUE DATE: 03/09/1993

MARK: TROPI-COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74373492 FILING DATE: 03/29/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBEF: 1889211 ISSUE DATE: 04/11/1995

MARK: FILTEREDFLO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75593298 FILING DATE: 11/23/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2407744 ISSUE DATE: 11/28/2000

MARK: CSZ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76037717 FILING DATE: 05/01/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2541581 ISSUE DATE: 02/19/2002

MARK: TUNDRA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76295614 FILING DATE: 07/16/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2652663 FILING DATE: 11/19/2002

MARK: RATEMASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0469

, કું સ

Prepared By and After Recording Return To: Rick Plybon FL9-100-01-06 Bank of America, N.A. P.O. Box 40329 Jacksonville, FL 32203-0329

23-230227483-26

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

know all Men By These Presents: That Bank Of America, N.A., successor by merger or acquisition to Lasalle Bank National Association the owner and holder of that certain Security Agreement and Assignment, executed by Cincinnati Sub-Zero Products, Inc., to Lasalle Bank National Association, dated the 24th day of January, 2007, recorded in Reel 3467, Frame 0363, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, , securing the loan described therein, and certain promises and obligations set forth in Security Agreement and Assignment, as more particularly described therein, hereby acknowledges full payment and satisfaction of said loan and Security Agreement and Assignment, and surrenders the same as cancelled, and hereby directs the Registry of Trademarks to cancel the same of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed thi	s 18th
day of <u>Pecambel</u> , 2008.	

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of?

**RECORDED: 12/22/2008** 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0470